inmate, client or patient thereof and on other persons as may be 

defined by the Board of Dentistry; so long as: 

1.  The dental hygienist has received an "extended care permit 

I" from the Oklahoma dental board specifying that the dental 

hygienist has performed one thousand two hundred (1,200) hours of 

dental hygiene care within the past three (3) years or has been an 

instructor at an accredited dental hygiene program for two (2) 

academic years within the past three (3) years; 

2.  The dental hygienist shows proof of professional liability

[...]

for the federal home and community based service (HCBS) waiver on a 

resident of a facility, client or patient thereof so long as: 

1.  The dental hygienist has received an "extended care permit 

II" from the Oklahoma dental board specifying that the dental 

hygienist has:  

a. performed one thousand six hundred (1,600) hours of 

dental hygiene care or has been an instructor at an 

accredited dental hygiene program for two (2) academic 

years within the past three (3) years, and  

b. completed six (6) hours of training on the care of 

special needs patients or other training as may be